Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formeriy 9-331C)	DEPARTMEN	TED OTATES	PLICATE IODE OD ide)	Budget Bureau No. 1004-013 Expires August 31, 1985 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND BEEIAL NO.		
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NM-812						
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK						•
	DRILL DEEPEN DEEPEN PLUG BACK 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME					
b. TYPE OF WELL OLL NZ			BIRGLE MULTH		6. PARM OF LEAST NAME	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	WELL OTHER		BINGLE MULTIF		PRIZE FEDERAL	
	POGO PRO	DUCING COMPANY			9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS-OF OFERAT		V 10010 NYDI A			10	
4. LOCATION OF WELL	P. U. BL (Report location clearly a	X 10340, MIDLA	ND, IEXAS State requirements.*)	·····	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCATUND	
At surface		AND 330'FEL OF			RED TANK BONE SPRING	
At proposed prod.		AND SSUTEE OF	ID		SEC.22, T.22 S., R.32	0 E
14. DISTANCE IN MILE	AND DIRECTION FROM NI	LAND DE BORT OFFI	<u>+</u> F			έε.
			NICE, NEW MEXICO		12. COUNTY OF PARIBE 13. BTATE LEA COUNTY NEW MEX	TCO
15. DISTANCE FROM PR LOCATION TO NEAR	OPUSED"	and the second	NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. C	TACRES ABSIGNED	
PROPERTY OR LEAS (Also to nearest (E LINE, FT. trig. unit line, if any)	330'	640	10 11	40	
15. DISTANCE FROM P TO NEAREST WELL OR APPLIED FOR, ON	, DRILLING, COMPLETED,	5	PROPOSED DEPTH		ET OE CABLE TOOLB	
	whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	1320'	9000'		TARY 22. APPROX. DATE WORE WILL START*	
		3673' GR			UPON APPROVAL	
23.		PROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENTING PROGRAM	4		-
SIZE OF BOLE	SIZE OF CABING	WEIGHT PER POOT	SETTING DEPTH	1	QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	54.5#	8001	SUFFI		-
11"	8-5/8"	32#	4600'		CIENT TO CIRCULATE.	-
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	17#	9000'	TO T <u>I</u>	<u>E BACK TO,</u> 3600'	
	AND STIMULA	ED AS NECESSARY FOR: SUPPLEMEN BOP SKETC SURFACE L	TAL DRILLING DA	TA NS PLAN	F. DATE - 4 11NO. 32	
zone. Il proposal is i preventer program, if	to drug or deepen directio	proposal is to deepen or bally, give pertinent data	plug back, give data on p on subsurface locations as	resent prod nd measure	uctive zone and proposed of roducti d and true vertical depths. Give blowo	HEC reat
24. SIGNED	chard L. Wright- chard L. Wright- deral or State office Use)		Division Operati	ons Mg	r March 11, 1994	
PERMIT NO.			APPROVAL DATE	···		
(ORIG. S	SGD.) RICHARD L.	MANUS, TITLE	AREA MANAGER	2	DATE APR 1 4 1994	
EQUITABLE TIT	HIS APPLICATION D IAT THE APPLICAN LE TO THOSE RIGH WOULD ENTITLE T	FHOLDS LEGAL OF IS IN THE SUBJECT HE APPEINT INTON	?		APPROVAL STBJECT TO GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (SPECIAL STIPULATIONS ATTACHED department of agency of the	and

CONTROL CORETA INON Share A Groot me for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department of agency of United States any false, fictitious of fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2068 Septe Fe New Mexico 97504-2089

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artonia, NM 86210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Artec, NM 67410 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

POGO PRODUCING CO.		PRIZE FEDERAL				Well No.	10			
hatt Letter	Section		Township	ł	Range			County	L	
P		22	1 -	1		30 EACOT		County		
otual Footage Loc			22 SO			32 EAST	NMPM		LEA	
000									_	
	t from the	<u> </u>	UTH line and		330		foot from	the EAST		
round Level Elev	r. Pro	ducing Fo			Pool				Dedicated	Acreage:
3673'			BONE SPRI	VGS	UNDES.	RED TANK	BONE SPR	RINGS	40	Acres
L. Outline the m	creage do	dicated to	the subject well	by colored pe	noil or had	are marin on i	the plat below	· ·		
			ated to the well,							
unitisation, f			rent ownership is	dedicated. to	the well, h	rve the interest	of all owners	n peer cornej	idated by c	mmunitization,
🗌 Yes		No No	If answer is	'yes' type of	consolidati	m			·	
f answer is "no	ist of		nd tract descripti	ions which he	we actually	been consolida	ted. (Use rev	arme side of		
his form access	iary									
w sidswolls of	ill be a	signed to	the well unit	all interests	have been	consolidated	(by commun	nitization, u	nitization,	forced-pooling.
olaerwise) or u		n-standa	rd unit, eliminat	ang such int	crost, has	been approved	by the Divisi	on.		
r						Ŧ		OPERA'	OR CERT	IFICATION
		i						7	در بالمرجع وراجع	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		1				1				e the information nd complete to the
		1				4		best of my la		-
		I							- ···	-
		1				1		Signature	. ,	DI
		1				1		L.	KAIS .	1 Child
1		1				1		Printed Nar		and the second s
						1			L. Wri	aht
		+		┝ ·		+		Position		3
		1				1			n Onora	tions Man
		1				1		Company	in opera	<u>tions Mgr.</u>
		1				1				COMDANY
		1				1		PUGU PH	ODUCING	COMPANY
		1				1			1 1004	
		1				1		march 1	1, 1994	
		1				1	ļ [STIDUES		IFICATION
i i		1				1		SOUTH	ON CERT	IC IVA I IVIN
		+		·	·	 	——— I I	I hereka saudi	fu that the -	ell location shown
l		1						-		ven field notes of
l		1								110 07 100.007 TA
l		1	 I			1 1		-		some is true on
		1				1			he best of	my knowledge an
		l	i			ł		bollaf.		
		1						Date Surve	ARCH 3	A
		Í						/ //M.	ARCH 3	1994
		1 1				1		Signature	k Scal-of	
		+				 		Profession		,°) ∥
						4		2	7977	
		ł		,		3672.5	5 3677.	1121		EYOR
		i		4 ²		1	ŕ – "Ţĭ,ľ ľ	REGISTERIO	\sim	13
		1				1	 22	1115	al	K S A
		1				r,		XIV	POFESCIANAL	VIX L
ł		1				3668.4	4'0 3673.5	∳_)`_\(*	Mar 1	TUNer.
		1				J	¢ •	Certificate	No JOH	N W. WEST, 67
I						lt -			1	J. EIDSON, 323
						Man				-
				10		1000		//		Y L. JONES. 797
330 660	990 1	320 1650	1980 2310 28	40 200	0 1500	1000 5	600 O		94-11-0	386

SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

POGO PRODUCING COMPANY

PRIZE FEDERAL WELL NO.10

1. SURFACE FORMATION: Quaternary.

2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC MARKERS:

Anhydrite	850 '
Delaware Lime	4800 '
Cherry Canyon	6100'
Brushy Canyon	7400'
Bone Springs	8800'

3. ANTICIPATED POSSIBLE HYDROCARBON BEARING ZONES:

Delaware	0i1
Bone Springs	0i1

4. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM:

	SETTING DEP	TH			
CASING SIZE	FROM	ТО	WEIGHT	GRADE	JOINT
13-3/8"	0	800'	54.5#	J-55	STC
8-5/8" "	0 4300'	4300' 4600'	32# 32#	J-55 S-80	STC STC
5-1/2" " MINIMUM	0 1000 ' 7000 '	1.000 ' 7000 ' 9000 '	17# 17# 17#	N-80 J-55 N-80	LTC LTC LTC
DESIGN FACTORS:	COLLAPSE_	<u>1.125</u> BU	RST_1.1	TENSION	1.7

13-3/8" casing to be cemented with 500 sacks of light cement tailed in with 200 sacks of Class "C" with 2% CaCl. Cement to circulate.

8-5/8" casing to be cemented with 1200 sacks of light cement with 10% salt tailed in with 200 sacks of premium cement with 1% CaCl. Cement to circulate.

5-1/2" production casing is to be cemented with approximately 500 sacks

of light cement followed by 400 sacks of premium cement. Cement to tie back to 3600 feet.

If, during drilling operations, need for stage cementing of casing is indicated, staging tool(s) will be run and positioned to best suit hole conditions at time casing is run.

Cement volumes may be adjusted and cement may have lost circulation and/or other additives depending on hole conditions at the time casing is run.

5. PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

Blowout prevention equipment, while drilling the 11" hole, will be either a 3000 psi working pressure double ram type preventer or a 3000 psi working pressure annular type preventer.

Blow out prevent on equipment, while drilling below the 8-5/8" casing seat, will be a 3000 psiworking pressure BOP stack. A BOP sketch is attached.

6. CIRCULATING MEDIUM:

Surface to 800 feet:	Fresh water spud mud. Viscosity 30 to 36 as required for hole cleaning.
800 feet to 4600 feet	Brine conditioned as necessary for control of viscosity. Weight 9.8 to 10. pH 9 to 10. Viscosity 32 to 36.
	Water base drilling fluid conditioned as necessary for control of weight, viscosity, pH and water-loss. Weight 9 to 10. Viscosity 38-45. pH 9 to 10. Filtrate while drilling pay zone 6 to 15.

7. AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT:

A mud logging trailer will be in use while drilling below the intermediate casing.

8. TESTING, LOGGING, AND CORING PROGRAM:

Drill stem tests will be made when well data indicate a test is warranted.

It is planned that electric logs will include GR-CNL-Density logs and GR-DLL logs.

No coring is planned.

.

9. ABNORMAL PRESSURES, TEMPERATURES, OR HYDROGEN SULFIDE GAS:

No abnormal pressures or temperatures are expected.

Expected bottom hole pressure is about 3600 psi.

Expected bottom hole temperature is about 125 degrees Fahr.

No hydrogen sulfide gas is expected. The production stream of Pogo Producing Company's wells in this area have been tested specifically for hydrogen sulfide gas and test results were negative. However, since it is possible that low-volume hydrogen sulfide gas may be present in permeable water zones of the Castile formation, drilling operations below the surface casing will be in accordance with the attached "HYDROGEN SULFIDE DRILLING OPERATIONS PLAN" until intermediate casing is set and cemented and this possible source of hydrogen sulfide gas is cased off.

10. ANTICIPATED STARTING DATE:

It is planned that operations will commence upon approval of this application, with drilling and completion operations lasting about 30 days.



